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SPEED POST

To:

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

R fire BRURTF aife gfean fafee
(TRT TSR BT )

(A Government of India Enterprise) =
shife, drax wTe, amrerT, frar g 793006 (WeTeTd)
GRITY: ,0364F 2536371, B 2536607

Dongtieh, Lower Nongrah, Lapalang, Shillong - 793006 (Meghalaya)

Telephone: (0364) 2536371, Fax: 2536607

CLukd EE! LERL WUt / NORTH EASTERN REGION TRANSMISSION SYSTEM

Ref No: NESH/PESM/RTI/1117/ 16 3

Pradip kumar Nath
Sp road, lala, ward no. 2,
Dist-Hailakandi, PO-lala, PS-lala, Pin:788163, Assam

Sub:

Date: 17.10.2018

Reply to your RTI Application dated 19.09.18 received online.

Sir,

1.0 This has reference to your RTI app

RTI Act, 2005 received online.

2.0 As per inputs received from concerned site, the point wise information pertaining to your query

regarding construction of 400 KV D/C Silchar-

lication Ref. No. PGCIL/R/2018/50577 dated 19.09.18 under

P K Bari TL is given below:

SL
No.

Query

Information

1.

Power Grid Corporation of India
Ltd., has taken many land of general
people for smoothly running of the
project. They have given
compensation to the land owner. One
of such land is Loc.36B/0 of
lakhinagar part-1(dist- Hailakandi). I
want to know the total amount
sanctioned and the people who got
the sanctioned amount under this
land ie LOC 36 B/0 of lakhinagar
part-1(dist-hailakandi).

As per provision of Indian Electricity Act’2003 as
amended time to time, there is no provision of Land
acquisition for laying of transmission line. Only
compensation against surface damages were paid
based on compensation assessed by Concerned
Revenue Authority.

For the Loc. 36B/0 of the said line,
compensation was paid to 04 beneficiaries:

Sri Aboni Kumar Nath, S/o Lt. 71758.00
Haladhar Nath, Vill- Lakhinagar RA,
Dist-Hailakandi

Smt. Shewli Rani Nath 57407.00
W/o Sri Pradip Kumar Nath, Vill-

Lakhinagar RA, Dist-Hailakandi

Sri Pradip Kumar Nath 71758.00
S/o Lt Haladhar Nath, Vill-

Lakhinagar RA, Dist-Hailakandi 23049.00
Sri Atul Kumar Nath 13455.00
S/o Lt Haladhar Nath, Vill-

Lakhinagar RA, Dist-Hailakandi

ii.

I want to know what is the distance
can be made between two 400kv
transmission line tower in a rural
area and what is the distance between
these two tower i e. LOC 1/38 to
2/38 of lakhinagar RA area(dist-
hailakandi) for a 400 KV
transmission line (dist-hailakandi).

The normal span between two towers of 400 KV
transmission line is 400 Mtr. However, the span
can be reduced or increased in order to maintain
electrical clearance with reducing the span
putting extension of tower or without putting
extension of tower. The span between the two
tower is 594 Mitr.

Contd. in page 2
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3.0 First Appeal, if any, against the reply of CPIO may be made to the first Appellate Authority
within 30 days of the receipt of the reply of CPIO. Details of Appellate Authority of North
Eastern Region, under RTI Act,2005 is as below:

Sh. D. 8. Yadav, ED (NERTS)
POWERGRID, Dongtieh, Lower Nongrah,
Lapalang, Shillong - 793006, Meghalaya.

0364-2536371, dsyadav(@powergridindia.com
Thanking you,

/ ,wiﬂ/“@b
e, T

(3. . 9, e
0364-2536439,
nerts_rti@powergrid.co.in
Copy : CM, Badarpur.
Copy (NIO): Manager (Vigilance), NERTS.
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From: 132KV BADARPUR SS <nerts_badarpur@powergrid.co.in>

Sent: Wednesday, October 17, 2018 11:45

To: NER PESM

Subject: Information regarding RTI of Sri Pradip Kumar Nath, Lala, Hailakandi
Attachments: RTI IOM.docx; rti pradip 001.tif

Sir,

PFA

Regards

A R Choudhury

Chief Manager

POWERGRID CORP. OF INDIA LTD.
132KV BADARPUR S/S, P.O - BADARPURGHAT,
N HATLAKANDI, ASSAM - 788803






From:

Ref:

Date :

Sub:

Ref:

INTER OFFICE MEMO

Chief Manager

Badarpur

NEBDP/RTI/2018-19/

16.10.2018

TO: DGM (PESM & CPIO)

Shillong

Information regarding RTI of Sri Pradip Kumar Nath, Lala, Hailakandi

Regn No-PGCIL/R/2108/50577 dt 19/09/2108

The information pertaining to RTI of Sri Pradip Kumar Nath, Lala, Hailakandi in connection with
construction of 400 KV D/C Silchar-P K Bari TL is furnished below for further necessary action please.

SI | Q. | Loc Name of beneficiaries Amount in Rs | Remarks
No | No
1 | (i) [36B/0 |Sri Aboni Kumar Nath 71758.00 The amount of compensation is
S/o Lt Haladhar Nath, arrived on the basis of assessment
Vill- Lakhinagar RA, Dist- of unavoidable surface damage by
Hailakandi the concern district authority. No
amount is pre-defined before
2 | (i) |36B/0 |Sri Shewli Rani Nath 57407.00 assessment.  Compensation s
W/o Sri Pradip Kumar Nath, awarded against surface damage
Vill- Lakhinagar RA, Dist- only. No land is acquired for
Hailakandi installation of transmission line.
3 | (i) 36B/0 | Sri  Pradip Kumar Nath 71758.00
S/fo Lt Haladhar Nath,
Vill- Lakhinagar RA, Dist-
Hailakandi 23000
4 (i) |36B/0 [Sri Atul Kumar Nath 13455.00
S/o Lt Haladhar Nath,
Vill-  Lakhinagar RA, Dist-
Hailakandi
5 |[(ii) | Loc: NA NA The normal span between two
1/38 towers of 400 KV transmission line
to is 400 Mtr. However, the span can
2/38 be reduced or increased in order to
maintain electrical clearance with
reducing the span  putting
extension of tower or without
putting extension of tower. The
span between the two tower is 594
Mtr.

( AR Choudhury)
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Application under RTI Act, 2005

faw . Regarding RTI Application of Mr. Pradip Kumar Nath, Assam dated: 19.09.18 received
online.

An RTI application received from Mr. Pradip Kumar Nath, Assam dated: 19.09.18 received
online (copy enclosed). The same is forwarded herewith for your necessary action with a request
to assist with the point wise reply under the provisions of section 5(4) of the RTI Act, 2005.

The required information indicating the details of costs that are required to be deposited by the
applicant and calculations as per rules thereof may kindly be transmitted / intimated by 29.09.18
along with the required information so that the applicant can be asked to deposit the costs and
collect the information within the statutory period.

As you may already be aware that replies to applications are required to be provided within 30
days from the date of receipt of the application as per RTI Act, 2005. Therefore, expeditious
action against the above is kindly requested.

SehST

86.%.1%
(EK Tepa)



RTI REQUEST DETAILS (TR&3TE 31ty faawon)

PGCIL/R/2018/50577 pae of Receipt (ariRy 19/09/2018

Registration Number (10T HE&AM) :
#r )

Online Receipt Language of Request English
Type of Receipt (T T Y&K) : (3reger i 3T -
Name (ATH) : Pradip kumar Nath Gender () : Male
. Sproad,lala, ward no. 2, dist-Hailakandi, PO-lala, PS-lala,
Address (9¢T) : Pin:788163
State (X[e) : /Assam Country (32r) ; [ndia
) +91-8638576148 Mobile Number +91-
Phone Number (B¥e¥ qal) : @ m . 8638576148
Email-ID GA-3méd) ; gauravnath428@gmail.com
Status (Rufe(Rural/Urban) ; Urban Education Status : [lliterate
Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? (a1 NO Citizenship Status Indian
IeE N @I M) (APTREA)
10 ) (original Mode of Payment Payment

Amount Paid (Tlﬁr 3] Wﬁ'} : recipient) (PTATA HT Y#K) Gateway
S

Request Pertains to (FeRY fasaifaf@a Pranjit Deka, DGM(NER)
Hafea %’) :

I am Pradip Kumar Nath from Assam, Hailakandi district. I
want to know certain information about Power Grid
Corporation of India. As we know Power Grid Corporation is
working on project of 400 kv DC transmission line section
from Churaibari to Silchar associated with Silchar to Purba
Kanchanbari transmission line. Respected sir kindly provide
me the following information.-

i. Power Grid Corporation of India has taken many land of
general people for smoothly running of the project. They

Information Sought (SITH®RY #ATAY): have given compensation to the land owner. One of such land
is LOC 36 B/0 of lakhinagar part-1(dist- Hailakandi). I want
to know the total amount senctioned and the people who got
the senctioned amount under this land i.e LOC 36 B/0 of
lakhinagar part-1(dist-hailakandi).

ii. I want to know what is the distance can be made between
two 400kv transmission line tower in a rural area and what is
the distance between these two tower i e. LOC 1/38 to 2/38
of lakhinagar RA area(dist-hailakandi) for a 400 KV
transmission line(dist-hailakandi).
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